506139131 07/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMO KLEMANN	06/03/2020
CHRISTOPH KÜHN	05/27/2020
ACHIM DEMBECK	07/02/2020
JOHANNES FELDHAUS	06/30/2020
HELMKE KALKMANN	05/25/2020
MATHIAS STIEGEMEYER	06/03/2020
STEFAN AUSTERMANN	05/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZONEN-WERKE H. DREYER GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	AM AMAZONENWERK 9-13
City:	HASBERGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16762622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-6000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055663-512N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020

PATENT 506139131 REEL: 053125 FRAME: 0121

Total Attachments: 8 source=512N01US Assignment#page1.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page2.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page3.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page4.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page5.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page6.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page7.tif source=512N01US Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 053125 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT,	made this	day of		by
Timo Klemann; Christoph Kühn; A	.chim Dembeck	, Johannes Feldhau	s, Helmke Kalkman	n;
Mathias Stiegemeyer; and Stefan A	ustermann (her	einafter referred to	as Assignors), residi	ing at
Breitenriede 9, 49191 Belm, GERN	4ANY; Schloss	blick 22, 49186 Bac	l Iburg, GERMANY	ζ;
Vehrter Bergstraße 103a, 49191 Os	nabrück, GERM	MANY; Resedaväge	en 13 23253 Åkarp,	
SWEDEN; Eichelkamp 13 49076 C	Osnabrück, GEF	RMANY; Hunterort	her-Eschweg 49504	
Lotte, GERMANY; and Schwienho	orst 9a 48291 Te	elgte, GERMANY,	respectively;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACTIVE SUBSTANCE SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR AN AGRICULTURAL SPRAYER, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on May 8, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 16/762,622 for which an International Application was filed, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Amazonen-Werke H. Dreyer GmbH & Co. KG, having its principal place of business at Am Amazonenwerk 9-13, Hasbergen, 49205 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

055683 512N01US

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

055668-512N01US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

T	HIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of	, by
Timo Klemai	nn; Christoph Kühn; Achim Dembec	k; Johannes Feldhau	is; Helmke Kalkmann;
Mathias Stieş	gemeyer; and Stefan Austermann (be	reinafter referred to	as Assignors), residing at
Breitenriede	9, 49191 Belm, GERMANY; Schlos	sblick 22, 49186 Ba	d Iburg, GERMANY;
Vehrter Berg	straβe 103a, 49191 Osnabrück, GER	MANY; Resedaväg	en 13 23253 Åkarp,
SWEDEN; E	lichelkamp 13 49076 Osnabrück, GE	RMANY; Hunteror	ther-Eschweg 49504
Lotte, GERM	ANY; and Schwienhorst 9a 48291 T	Telgte, GERMANY.	respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACTIVE SUBSTANCE SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR AN AGRICULTURAL SPRAYER, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on May 8, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 16/762,622 for which an International Application was filed, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Amazonen-Werke H. Dreyer GmbH & Co. KG, having its principal place of business at Am Amazonenwerk 9-13, Hasbergen, 49205 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

066863-61280198

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

080983-813N01US-5

Date:	<u> 30.06.7020</u>	Signature:	Johannes Feldhaus
Date:		Signature:	Helmke Kalkmann
Date:		Signature:	Mathias Stiegemeyer
Date:		Signature:	Stefan Austermann

99511793v.1

055683-51260108

X Date:		Signature:	
√ Date: <u>25</u> 5	: 202 <i>0</i>	Signature:	Johannes Feldhaus
√ Date:		Signature:	Helmke Kalkmann
√³ Date:		Signature:	Mathias Stiegemeyer
			Stefan Austermann

99511793v. i

055063-S12N01US

a) live	Date:		Signature:	Johannes Feldhaus
Later	Date:		Signature:	Helmke Kalkmann
(legan	Date:	3.06.2020	Signature:	M. P. J. J. Mathias Stiegemeyer
\ _{ste} der	Date:	25, 5, 2020	Signature:	G. Washermann

99511793v.1

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 100807

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

√ Date:	03.06.2020	Signature:	Timo Klemann	
৺ Date:	27.05,20	Signature:	Christoph Külin	
X Date:	207.20	Signature:	Achim Dembeck	

055693-513N01US